
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026226-2022 

Tender

Hybrid Outsourced Outpatient Pharmacy Dispensing
Services

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub c/o West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026226
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036992  
Published 20 September 2022, 1:43pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

22 November 2022, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Of England NHS Collaborative Hub c/o West Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust

Victoria House, Capital Park

Fulbourn

CB21 5XB

Email

pharmacy@eoecph.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026226-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026226-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029233-2022
mailto:pharmacy@eoecph.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk
https://www.eoecph.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hybrid Outsourced Outpatient Pharmacy Dispensing Services

Reference number

C100206

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The East of England NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub (EoECPH) is leading on
establishing a Procurement in Partnership framework agreement to identify suppliers able
to work collaboratively with participating authorities to deliver high-quality hybrid
dispensary service models encompassing on-site, remote service delivery and potentially
other innovative services models. This hybrid approach to outpatient dispensary services
is expected to be utilised within complex and challenging environments not immediately
suitable to traditional outpatient dispensary services such as multi-site provider trusts and
integrated care systems, hospital estate limitations or use of remote outpatient clinic
models. This framework also aims to create a strong platform for creative collaboration
between authorities and suppliers to dynamically adapt to changes to service
requirements during the contract term.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £100,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The East of England NHS Collaborative Procurement Hub (EoECPH) is leading on
establishing a Procurement in Partnership framework agreement to identify suppliers able
to work collaboratively with participating authorities to deliver high-quality hybrid
dispensary service models encompassing on-site, remote service delivery and potentially
other innovative services models. This hybrid approach to outpatient dispensary services
is expected to be utilised within complex and challenging environments not immediately
suitable to traditional outpatient dispensary services such as multi-site provider trusts and
integrated care systems, hospital estate limitations or use of remote outpatient clinic
models. This framework also aims to create a strong platform for creative collaboration
between authorities and suppliers to dynamically adapt to changes to service
requirements during the contract term.

The scope of this framework agreement excludes any traditional outsourced outpatient
pharmacy services which can be reasonably accommodated by the Procurement in
Partnership Pharmacy Services framework agreement FTS: 2022/S 000-004671.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The scope of this framework agreement excludes any traditional outsourced outpatient
pharmacy services which can be reasonably accommodated by the Procurement in
Partnership Pharmacy Services framework agreement FTS: 2022/S 000-004671.

A further competition for Mid and South Essex is being undertaken alongside this
procurement for a framework agreement and bidders are encouraged to participate.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

25 October 2022

Local time

10:00am



Page 6 to 7

Changed to:

Date

22 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 October 2022

Local time

10:00am

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029233-2022


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Litigation Authority

8th Floor, 10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

Email

procurement@resolution.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.resolution.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@resolution.nhs.uk
https://www.resolution.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T18:58:08+0100
	TCPDF




